



Invitation for Bid No. 2024-025

Detention Center Rooftop HVAC Replacements

.....

ADDENDUM No. 2

ISSUE DATE: February 15, 2024

Responding Offerors on this project are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be made a part of the above named IFB document.

The following items add to, modify, and/or clarify the IFB documents and shall have the full force and effect of the original Documents. This Addendum shall be acknowledged by the Offeror in the IFB document.

Add/Delete Section

1. **5.2 “Like” Model, Page 8:** After review by County staff, a decision has been made to accept the following “Like” Models submitted for consideration:
 - York-Model-YCD300E4-AV25N1CP4E1CAF12D3-25 Ton Unit
 - York-Model-4YCC302-ZQG06D4C1AB1B311A5-5 Ton Unit
 - Lennox-Model-KGC300S4M-KGC300S4M-LLEnth ENV-25 Ton Unit
 - Lennox-Model-KGB060S4M-KGB060S4B-ENV-5 Ton Unit
2. **Delete Section 5 Specifications, Page 7, Bullet Point 8:** “Provide new supply grille in hallway and duct as needed for the upgraded unit (main trunk duct to remain).”

Add Section 5 Specifications, Page 7, Bullet Point 8: Provide 2 new supply grilles in hallway and duct as needed for the upgraded unit (main trunk duct to remain).

End of Add/Delete Section

Questions/Answers Section

1. Would it be possible to see the units and do a walk through at a later date?

Answer: No.

2. The bid specs state that the main truck duct is to remain, but upsizing the rooftop unit from 2.5T to 5T will increase the airflow in that hallway, which should need an increase in the trunk duct diameter. Do you have specifics on the duct changes so that all contractors are quoting the same changes?

Answer: There are no duct “size” changes, other than adding one new return with grille and two (2) new supply grille. See Add/Delete Section.

End of Questions/Answers Section

End of Addendum 2